

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 16 of 2026

Seram Jateshwor Singh & 90 Ors.

...Applicants

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 336 of 2025

MC(WP(C)) No. 376 of 2025

WP(C) No. 355 of 2025

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

11-05-2026

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that he may be given some more time for filing counter affidavit stating that the petitioners are not entitled for the relief prayed for.

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Ningtamba Th., learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the matters are squarely covered by the earlier decision of this Court.

In the circumstances, two weeks' time is granted to the State respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List these cases on 08-06-2026.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE